Copy of the judgment has been filed. 

Learned A.P.P. opposed the prayer for bail.

Be that as it may, I am inclined to admit the petitioner

on bail. Accordingly, the petitioner is directed to be released

on  bail  on  furnishing  bail  bonds  of  Rs.  25,000/-  (Rupees

Twenty  Five  Thousand)  with  two  sureties  of  like  amount

each  to  the  satisfaction  of  learned  Principal  District  &

Sessions Judge, Seraikella,  in connection with Chandil P.S.

subject  to  the  condition  that  petitioner  shall  deposit  Rs.

1500/- by way of cost in the account of Army Welfare Fund